OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX ( EXEMPTION ) 10B. Middleton Row. 8th floor, Kolkata - 700 071.

No. DIT(E)/ -20 8E/871/07-08

Date: 05.05.2008

Subject: Certificate for the exemption u/s 806(5)(vi) of the I.T.Act, 1301 ( Initial)

Certified that donation made to SOCIAL TOUCH AND REFORM. Flat No. 204, Building No. C-16, Airport Enclave Go-operative Housing Society, Jessore Road, Kolkata 700051 shall qualify for deduction u/s 80G(5)(vi) for the Income Tax Act, 1961 is subject to the limits prescribed therein.

 This exemption is valid w.e.f. 24.12.2007 to 31.03.2010 and subject to the following conditions:-

- Receipt issued to the donors should bear the number and date of this order and should state the date up to which this Certificate is valid.
- II. The income & Expenditure accounts and balance sheet should be submitted annually to the ADIT(E)/ITO(E) having jurisdiction over the case.
- III. The amendments, if any made to the Trust deed or Memorandum of Association should be intimated to this office and the concerned ADIT(E)/ITO(E) immediately whenever made.
- IV If any further renewal is required, the application should be made to the concerned DIT(E)/CIT in Form No. 10G (See Rule 11AA) in triplicate together with relevant particulars/documents.

Sd/-( Manika Datta ) Director of Income Tax ( Exemption ). Koikata.

W.No. DIT(E)/OE/ 071 /07-00/ 145-147

Date: 05.05.2008

05/08

- The applicant as above with the request to collect the original documents submitted, if any, along with the application within seven days from the date of receipt of this order.
- 11. AIT(E)-I, ADIT(E)-II, ITO(E)-I, ITO(E)-II, Kolkata.
- III. Jt. Director of income Tax ( Exemption), Kolkala.



( Subrata Guha ) ADIT(E-I), Hqrs., Kolkata. — <u>For Director of Income Tax ( Exemption), Kolkata</u>

## FORM NO. 10AC

(See rule 17A/11AA/2C)

Order for approval

1	PAN	AAGTS5569N	
2	Name	SOCIAL TOUCH AND REFORM	
2a	Address		
	Flat/Door/Building	C-16/204, AIRPORT ENCLAVE	
	Name of premises/Building/Village	JESSORE ROAD	
	Road/Street/Post Office	P.O.BIRATI (BANKRA)	
	Area/Locality	KOLKATA	
	Town/City/District		
	State	West Bengal	
	Country	<i>M</i>	
	Pin Code/Zip Code	700051	
3	Document Identification Number	AAGTS5569NF2021101	
4	Application Number	285440260130821	
5	Unique Registration Number	AAGTS5569NF20211	
6	Section/sub-section/clause/sub-clause/proviso in which approval is being granted	11-Clause (i) of first proviso to sub-section (5) of section 80G	
7	Date of approval	24-09-2021	
8	Assessment year or years for which the trust or institution is approved	From AY 2022-23 to AY 2026-27	
9	Order for approval:         a. After considering the application of the applicant and the material available on record, the applicant is hereby granted approval with effect from the assessment year mentioned at serial no 8 above subject to the conditions mentioned in row number 10.         b. The taxability, or otherwise, of the income of the applicant would be separately considered as per the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961.         c. This order is liable to be withdrawn by the prescribed authority if it is subsequently found that the activities of the applicant are not genuine or if they are not carried out in accordance with all or any of the conditions subject to which it is granted, if it is found that the applicant has obtained the approval by fraud or misrepresentation of facts or it is found that the assessee has violated any condition prescribed in the Income Tax Act, 1961.		
10	Conditions subject to which approval is being grantedThe approval is granted subject to the following conditions:-		

-			
	a. No change in the deed of the applicant trust/society/non profit company or any of its bye-laws shall be affected without the due procedure of law and the approval of the Competent Authority as per provisions of law and its intimation shall be given immediately to Office of the Jurisdictional Commissioner of Income Tax and to the Assessing Officer.		
	b. Any change in the trustees or address of the applicant trust/society/non-profit company shall be intimated forthwith to Office of the Jurisdictional Commissioner of Income Tax and to the Assessing Officer.		
	c. The applicant trust/society/non profit company shall maintain its accounts regularly and also get them audited as per the provisions of section $80G(5)(iv)$ read with section $12A(1)(b)/10(23C)$ of the Income Tax Act,1961.		
	<ul> <li>d. Certificate of donation shall be issued to the donor in form no 10BE, as per the provisions of rule 18AB.</li> <li>e. No cess or fee or any other consideration shall be received in violation of section 2(15) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.</li> <li>f. The trust/society/non profit company shall file the return of income of its trust/society/non profit company as per the provisions of section 139(1)/(4A)/(4C) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.</li> <li>g. The approval granted through this order shall apply to the donations received only if the applicant trust/society/non profit company, established in India for charitable purpose, fulfills the conditions laid down in section 80G(5) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the religious expenditure does not exceed the limit specified in section 80G(5B) of the said Act.</li> <li>h. If the applicant trust/ society/ non-profit company derives any income, being profits and gains of business, it shall maintain separate books of account in respect o such business as provided in section 80G(5)(i) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Further, any donation received by the applicant maintains separate books of account in respect of such business and the donation received by it will not be used, directly or indirectly, for the purpose of the business.</li> <li>i. The applicant shall comply with the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961 read with the Income Tax Rules, 1962.</li> <li>j. The approval and the Unique registration number has been instantly granted and if at any point of time, it is noticed that form for approval has not been duly filled in by not providing, fully or partly, or by providing false or incorrect information or documents required to be provided under sub-rule (1) or (2) of rule 11AA or by not complying with the requirements of sub-rule (3) or (4) of the said rule, the approval and URN shall be deemed to have never been issued or granted.</li> </ul>		
	Name and Designation of the Approving Authority	Principal Commissioner of Income Tax/ Commissioner of Income Tax	
		(Digitally signed)	

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by SIBICHEN KMATHEW Date: 2021.09.24 00:11:54 IST